## 2024 Louisiana Champions Day

For Accredited Louisiana Bred Quarter Horses Evangeline Downs Racetrack & Casino, Opelousas, LA

Saturday, December 21, 2024



### Quarter Horse Nomination

REQUIRED HAIR TESTING MONDAY, DECEMBER 2<sup>ND</sup> FOR ALL CHAMPIONS DAY NOMINATIONS.

MAKE APPOINTMENT WITH RACING OFFICE EVANGELINE DOWNS.

Juvenile (RG2) - 2 Year Olds 350 yards \$100,000 Guaranteed Derby (RG3) - 3 Year Olds 400 yards \$100,000 Guaranteed Classic (RG2) - 4 Y.O. & Up 440 yards \$100,000 Guaranteed

Based on available Video Poker Money

Nominate Now! Nominations close Monday, <u>DECEMBER 2, 2024</u> Nomination Fee: \$400

MUST BE IN THE LQHBA OFFICE ON OR BEFORE MONDAY, DECEMBER 2, 2024
(WITH NOMINATION FEE)

Mail nominations to:
LQHBA
105 Carlyon Lane
Alexandria, LA 71303-7783

\*(plus \$600.00 to enter prior to time of entries closing on Friday, December 13, 2024)\*
Mail to: Horseman's Bookkeeper, Evangeline Downs: Racing Office, 2235 Creswell Lane Extension, Opelousas, LA 70570

Nomination and entry fees will be refunded if horse does not drawn into the race

Purse Distribution: 1st: 45%, 2nd: 17%, 3rd: 10%, 4th: 7%, 5th: 6%, 6th: 5%, 7th: 4%, 8th: 3%, 9th: 2%, 10th: 1% Six percent (6%) will be deducted by LQHBA for administrative fees

Preference for each of the three races will be determined by 2024 earnings through & including December 1, 2024 as verified by the American Quarter Horse Association

## **2024 Louisiana Champions Day**

#### Saturday, December 21, 2024

**Quarter Horse Nomination Form \$400 Nomination Fee** 

#### Nominations close on Monday, DECEMBER 2, 2024

<u>REQUIRED</u> HAIR TESTING MONDAY, DECEMBER 2<sup>ND</sup> FOR ALL CHAMPIONS DAY NOMINATIONS. MAKE APPOINTMENT WITH RACING OFFICE EVANGELINE DOWNS.

# MUST BE IN THE LQHBA OFFICE ON OR BEFORE MONDAY, DECEMBER 2, 2024 WITH NOMINATIONS FEE

(NO EXCEPTIONS)

(PRINT ONLY)			
Horse:			
		Color:	
Sire:		Dam:	
Trainer:		_Telephone:	
Email Trainer:		Email Owner:	
Owner:			
	(Owner as registered with AQHA)		
Address:			
City/State/	Zip:		
Telephone:			

Remit to:

Louisiana Quarter Horse Breeders Association 105 Carlyon Lane Alexandria, LA 71303-7783 318-487-9506

www.LQHBA.com

